
Supplementary material 7 - Extracted costs for postnatal care 

Activity Costed Economic Evaluations for 

National Guidelines 

Review Articles Primary research articles 

Unit cost reported Range Mean (SD) 

Maternal 

inpatient stay on 

postnatal ward 

 £676.44 / day [1],  

£431.56 / day [2] 

£74.62 for average postnatal stay 

[3], 

£459.63/day [4] 

£330.84 / day [5],  

£549.09 / day [6],  

£112.95 / day [7],  

£870.10 / day [8],  

£1,289.57 / admission [9],  

£488.42/day [10] 

£103.00 - £757.00/day [11],  

£407.83 / day [12],  

£1,406.39 for average length of stay (<3 days) [13],  

£754.14 / standard 36-hour postnatal stay [14],  

£470.19 / day [15],  

£20.47 / hour (staff costs only) [16],  

£447.12 / day [17] 

 £103.00 – 

£870.10  

 £471.12 

(£211.26) 

Full costs only 

included.  
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Activity Costed Economic Evaluations for 

National Guidelines 

Review Articles Primary research articles 

Unit cost reported Range Mean (SD) 

Maternal 

inpatient stay in 

HDU 

£936.17 / day [1],  

£636.44/day [2] 

  £804.38 / day [5],  

£95.12 for 4 hours [7],  

£712.17 / day [18],  

£700.37/day [10], 

£890.00 / day [11],  

£587.40 / day (level 1), £734.52 / day (level 2) [15],  

£2,150.63 for first 2 days [17] 

£570.72 - 

£1075.32 

 £764.75 

(£277.20) 

Maternal 

inpatient stay in 

ITU 

£1,737.28 / day [1]  Not costed  £1,729.56 / day [19],  

£1,444.56 / day [6],  

£665.82 / day [7],  

£1,367.21 / day [18],  

£1,449.00 / day [11],  

£924.14 / day [15],  

£3,722.01 for first 2 days [17] 

£665.82 - 

£1,861.01 

£1,397.32 

(£606.35) 
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